



Freedom of Information Request FOI2223

Request:

1. Do you operate an adult social care framework within your area to which care providers are able to apply (tender) for care package funding? If so, is this an 'open' or a 'closed' framework?
2. Can you provide the names of the 'approved' care providers who have been approved to work (or tender for work) in your area?

Submitted on 28/01/20.

Response:

1. Do you operate an adult social care framework within your area to which care providers are able to apply (tender) for care package funding? If so, is this an 'open' or a 'closed' framework?

North Tyneside Council has a learning disability and mental health framework that covers the following areas, a) supported living; b) community services; c) meeting health needs of clients (more complex cases); and d) children and young people with a disability.

This is a closed framework and runs to March 2022.

Providers can contact the Commissioning Team directly for more information - commissioning@northtyneside.gov.uk

2. Can you provide the names of the 'approved' care providers who have been approved to work (or tender for work) in your area?

See attached pdf document '*Provider Summary*'.